

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3063/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27.10.2017 in Second Appeal No.18 of 2017 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore)

JHANNALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted ten weeks' time to cure the defects, as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER