

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3063/2018

JHANNALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46348/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.46347/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

Date : 20-07-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr.G.Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. G.Joseph, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also noted the averments in the I.A.

Upon due consideration, the delay of 655 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition, is condoned. The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)