

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8731/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-10-2017
in SA No. 18/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

JHANNALAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46348/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The
special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application shall also stand disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR